BURNDY
Compression
TYPE YS-FXB
HYLINK™ - SPLICE - BELLED
LONG BARREL
UL LISTED 90°C,
600 VOLT TO 35 KV +
Features and Benefits

Indentor Indentor
Corresponding Die Set
DIE IDENTIFICATION NUMBERING SYSTEM
U 34 ART
- USE CHART (CHART III)
WIRE SIZE (CHART II) OR INDEX
- TOOL TYPE (CHART I)
CHART 1
A -
B-
C-
Y34A
Y34BH
Y48B
E
F
G
L
-Y44B
- Y486RB
-Y34C
-Y60B
P
S
U
W
-Y46
-Y45
-Y35
X - OUR840/MD-6
- MD-6/OUR840
CHART II
12
10
8C
6C
5C
- # 1 2
- # 1 0
- # 8
- # 6
- # 5
4C
3C
2C
1C
25
-#4
-#3
-#2
- # 1
-1 /0
26
27
28
29
30
-2/0
-3/0
-4/0
- 250 MCM
- 300 MCM
31
32
34
36
39
44
- 350 MCM
- 400 MCM
- 500 MCM
- 600 MCM
- 750 MCM